

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
COUNTY DEPARTMENT - CRIMINAL DIVISION

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

JOHN FULTON and
ANTHONY MITCHELL,

Defendants-Petitioners.

)
)
) No. 03 CR 8607
) Honorable Lawrence E. Flood,
) Judge Presiding
)
)
)
)
)

PETITIONERS JOHN FULTON AND ANTHONY MITCHELL'S MEMORANDUM
IN SUPPORT OF GRANTING POST-CONVICTION RELIEF
AFTER THIRD-STAGE EVIDENTIARY HEARING

ANDREA D. LYON
Durkin & Roberts
2446 North Clark
Chicago, Illinois 60614
Tel: (312) 913-9300
Fax: (312) 913-9235
Cell: (312) 622-0736
ALyon@durkinroberts.com
ARDC Number: 1715208

ROBERT KERR
Law Office of Robert Kerr, LLC
33 East 1st Street, 2nd Floor
Hinsdale, Illinois 60521
Tel: (630) 537-1574
Fax: (630) 568-5397
rkerr@robertkerrlaw.com

Attorney for Petitioner Anthony Mitchell

MELISSA A. MATUZAK
Law Office of Melissa A. Matuzak
53 West Jackson Boulevard, Suite 1650
Chicago, Illinois 60604
Tel: (312) 986-1985
Fax: (312) 663-3707
melissamatuzak@gmail.com
ARDC Number: 6302041

Attorneys for Petitioner John Fulton

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION2

II. PROCEDURAL HISTORY3

III. FACTUAL SUMMARY6

IV. THIRD-STAGE EVIDENTIARY HEARING8

V. ARGUMENT.....12

 A. Under the Doctrine of *Brady v. Maryland*, John Fulton and Anthony Mitchell are Entitled to Post-Conviction Relief13

 B. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel17

 C. Evidence Adduced at This Third-Stage Hearing Shows Actual Innocence.....18

VI. CONCLUSION.....20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83 (1963).....13, 14

Kyles v. Whitley, 514 U.S. 419 (1995).....14, 19

People v. Albanese, 104 Ill. 2d 504 (1984).....17

People v. Barrow, 133 Ill. 2d 226 (1989)17

People v. Beaman, 229 Ill. 2d 56 (2008)13

People v. Coleman, 183 Ill. 2d 366 (1998)14, 19

People v. Hogley, 182 Ill. 2d 404 (1998)14, 19

People v. Lofton, 2011 IL App (1st) 10011819, 20

People v. Morgan, 212 Ill. 2d 148 (2004)19

People v. Ortiz, 235 Ill. 2d 319 (2009)19, 20

People v. Simmons, 388 Ill. App. 3d 599 (2009)19

Strickland v. Washington. 466 U.S. 688 (1984)17, 18

Raygoza v. Hulick, 474 F.3d 958 (7th Cir. 2007).....18

Williams v. Lemmon, 557 F.3d 534 (7th Cir. 2009)18

Additional Authorities

U.S. Const. Amend. VI17
